SCHEDULE 8

AMENDMENTS TO THE MEDICINES ACTS ETC.

PART 1

Consequential amendments to the Medicines Acts 1968 and 1971

The Medicines Act 1968

- **50.** In section 99 (new editions of British Pharmacopoeia, and other compendia)(1)—
 - (a) in subsection (4), in paragraph (a), for "veterinary drugs" substitute "veterinary medicinal products";
 - (b) in subsection (6)—
 - (i) for "subsection (3)(a)" substitute "subsection (3)",
 - (ii) omit "Health", and
 - (iii) omit the words from "; and where the appropriate body has prepared" to the end; and
 - (c) in subsection (7)—
 - (i) after "In this Part of this Act" insert "—",
 - (ii) for ", and "relevant" substitute ";
 - "relevant"; and
 - (iii) at the end insert

"veterinary medicinal product" has the same meaning as in the Veterinary Medicines Regulations 2006

Commencement Information

II Sch. 8 Pt. 1 para. 50 in force at 1.10.2006, see reg. 1

1

⁽¹⁾ Section 99 was amended by Part 17 of Schedule 1 to the Statute Law (Repeals) Act 2004 (c. 14).

Changes to legislation:
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Veterinary Medicines Regulations 2006, Paragraph 50.